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Chanrge the speaker before first use.
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STEREO PAIRING

5-10cm/0.16-0.33 ft
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If stereo paired via the app, the speakers reconnect automatically.
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AirTouch pairing is disabled during multi-speaker connection.
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Use the JBL PORTABLE app to configure speaker, update software, apply
ambient edge light themes, and more.
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CHARGING

e (] Low battery

(USB CABLE NOT INCLUDED)
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(USB CABLE NOT
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- .- @Char‘ging

TECH SPEC

Transducer:
Output power:

Frequency response (audio):
Signal-to-noise ratio:

Battery type:

Battery charge time:

Music play time:

Bluetooth® version:

Bluetooth® profile:

Bluetooth® transmitter frequency range:
Bluetooth® transmitter power:
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:

Supported format:

Product dimensions (W x H x D):

Net weight:

Packaging dimensions (W x H x D):

45mm/1.75"

4.8 WRMS

87 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
>85dB

&3

RESET

Li-ion 3.85 Wh (equivalent to 3.85 V / 1000 mAh)

8hours(DC5V1A)

Up to 8 hours of playtime plus 2 hours with
Playtime Boost (dependent on volume level, audio
content and ambient light themes)

6.0

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
SBC, AAC, LC3

101x77.4x43mm/3.98x3.05x1.7"

0.231kg/0.51 lbs

125x90x 58 mm /4.9x3.5x%2.3"

Gross weight: 0.32kg /0.71 Ibs
Maximum operation temperature: 40°C
* Waterproof & Dustproof IP68 (1.5 m / 30 mins)
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SPEC. TECHNIQUES TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Haut-parleur : 45mm/1,75" Transducer: 5mm /1,75"
:glssance d(::nl"tl& : " 4,8 WRMS Udgangseffekt: 4,8WRNS
hepones équence (audio): 67 Hz-20kHa (8 dB) Frekvensomrade (iy): 87 Hz- 20 Kz (6 dB)
apport signal sur bruit : >85 08 rekvensomr
Type de batterie : Li-ion 3,85 Wh (6quivalente 4 3,85 V / Signaktil-stojforhold: >85dB
1000 mAR) Batteritype: Liion 3,85 Wh(svarende tl 3,85 V /

3heures (50, 1A)

Temps de charge de la batterie :

Version Bluetooth®
Profils Biuetooth®
Plage de fréquences de
Témettour Bluetooth® :
Puissance de lémetteur
Bluetooth”

2
hemes avc o Plytime Bost (selun

Batteriets ladetid:

tles thémes déclairage ambiant)
6.0

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.8

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

<16 dBm (PIRE)

Bluetooth®-version:
Bluetooth-profil:

Bluetooth®-
senderfrekvensomréde:

1000 mAh)

3timer (0C5V1A)

0p il 8 timer afspilning plus 2 tmer
med Playtime Boost (afhaengig af
Iydstyrke, lydindhold og lystema)
60

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V4.6

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Modulation de émetteun Bluetooth®-sendereffek: <16 dBm (ERP)
Bluetooth® GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK Bluctooth®-sendermodulation:  GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
;?""”F prsen ”;‘“_:ﬁe " ) 980, AAC,LC3 Understottede formater: SBO, AAC, 163

imensions du produit (LxHXP): 101 x77.4x43mm /398x305x1,7" " .
Dot mets 031k 051 s Produktetsmal BXHXD):  101x77,4x43mm
Dimensions de lemballage Nettoveegt: 0,231kg
(LXHXP): 125X 90 X58mm /4,9X85%23" Emballagens mél BXHXD): 12590 x5Bmm
Poids brut : 082kg/0.711bs Bruttovagt: 0a2kg
Température de fonctionnement )
maximale: 0% Maksimal driftstemperatur: ~ 40°C
* Protection contre feau et la poussiare IPG8 (1,6 m / 30 min) #Vandtaet & Stovtzet IPG8 (1,6 m / 30 min)
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TECHNISCHE DATEN
Lautsprechertreiber: 45mm
Ausgangsleistung: 48WRNS
Frequenzbereich (Audio): 87 Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB)
Rauschabstand: >85dB
Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen 3,85 Wh (gleichwertig
2u 3,85V, 1000 mAh)
Akkuladedauer: 3Stunden (DC5V 1A)
Bis 2u 6 Stunden

e

Bluetooth®-Version:
Bluetooth?Profi
Frequenzberei

Bluetooth'-Jbertragungsleistung;

plus 2 Stunden mit Playtime Boost
(abhangig von Lautstérkepegel,
Audioinhalt und Amblent Lichthemer)
60

A2DP V4.4, AVROP V4.6

2400 MHz - 24835 MHz
16 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth®-bertragungsmodulation: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

Untenstiitzte Formate:
Produktabmessungen (8 x Hx T)
Nettogewicht:

Abmessungen Verpackung
(BXHXT):

Bruttogewicht

Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

SBC, AAC,LC3
101 x77,4 x 43 mm
0231 kg

12590 x 58 mm

032kg
Q%

*Wasser- und staubdicht IP68 (1,5 m/30 Min.)

To¢ kai dhha.)

B
HXOY XQPIE ATIQAEIEE (arignon | AevnepaBavert xahabio US|
@OPTIEH (Xauh 6B pnatapiac | @6prion) | ENANAGOPA

TEXNIKEE NIPOBIATPAOEE
Mexatponéac:

loyig €6bou:

Tugvornta anskpuonc (ioc):
Avahoyia rjuatog mpog BépuBo:
Tomog pmatapia:

45mm /175"
48WRMS

87 Hz- 20 kHz (-6 dB)
>

Iovra Mfiou 3,85 Wh (oBivayn pe

3,85V/1000 mAh)
Ypovog goprionc pmatapiag:  3Gpec (DC5V1A)
Xpévog fic povotkrig: Ewc8 G i 0uv 2 Gpec e To

‘ExBoon Bluetooth®:

Nipogih Bluetooth*:

Eipog Lovng ouyvoTitu Tou
‘Topmod Bluetooth®:

loyéc noprio Bluetooth*:
DapSpguon nopmoi Bluetooth:
Yroompiopevn wopoi:
Diaodoeic poidviog (MY xB):
Ka8apo papoc:

Miaordoeig ovoxevaoiag (M1 x Y xB):

Mukté Bapog:
Méyiom Beppokpaoia hetoupyiag

Playtime Boost (avGdoya e v évtaon
700 0V, TO TEpIEYOEVO Tou fgou Kat
10 Béjara guriood mepipidhovioc)
60

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
<16.d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

SBCAAG LG

101X77,4x43 M /398" x3,05°X 17"
0231kg/0511bs

125X90X58mm /49" x3,5"x2,3"
032kg /0,71 Ibs

07

* ABidBpoyo & avextiko ot okovn IP68 (1,5 ./ 30 hemtd)
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ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS TEKNISET TIEDOT
Transductor: mm Kaiutinelementti: 45mm/ 175"
Potencia de salida: 48WRNS Lihtdteho: 18WRNS
Respuesta en frecuencias (audio): 87Hz QOkHz(HdB) Toajuusvaste audiol: 87 Ha- 20 Kbz (6 dB)
Relacion seiiak-ruido: i
Tipo de bateria: De iones de ltio, 3,85 Wh (equivalente Signaali-kohinasuhde: >85d8
23,86 V/1000 mAR) Akkutyyppi Liioni 3,85 Wh (vastaa 8,85 V /
Tiempo de carga de la baterfa: 3 horas (CC5V 1 A) 1000 mAh)
Hast d 3h(0C5V1A)

s pr
de musica:

Version de Bluetooth®:
Perfil de Bluetooth®:
Intervalo de frecuencias del
transmisor Bluetooth®:

2 hoas con Playtime Boost (depende
del nivel de volumen, el contenido de
audio y los temas de luz ambiental)
6.0

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V4.6

2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®: <16 dBm (PIRE)

Modulacicn del transmisor
Bluetooth:

Formatos compatibles:
Dimensiones del producto
(An. x AL X Prof.):

Peso neto

Dimensiones del paquete
(An. x AL X Prof.):

Peso bruto:

Temperatura méxima de
funcionamiento:

GFSK, /4 DPSK, BOPSK
$BC, AAC, LC3

101X 77,4x43mm
0231 kg

125X 90 X 58 mm
032kg

40°C

*Resistente al aguay al polvo IPG8 (1,5 m/30 min)

Musiikin toistoaika:

Bluetooth” -versio:
Bluetooth” -profi:
Bluetooth®-ahettimen
tazjuusalug

Bluetooth® -lahettimen teho:

Bluetooth®{ahettimen modulaatio:

Tuettu muoto:

Tuotteen mitat (Lx K xS):
Nettopaino:

Pakkauksen mitat (Lx K xS):
Bruttopaino:

Maksimi kayttalampatila:

Jopa 8 tuntiatoistoaikaa ja 2 tuntia
Playtime Boost -toiminnolla (riippuen
aéinenvoimakkuudesta, aanisiséllosta
jaympériston valaistuksesta)

60

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V1.6

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

SBC, AAC, 163

101 x77,4x43mm /3,98 x 3,06 x1,7"
0,231 kg /0,51 paunaa

125X90X58mm /49X 3528
032kg /0,74 paunea

40°c

* Vedenpitava a polytilvs IP68 (1,5 m /30 min.)
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keresztil torténd p hangsz6rok ibbinati in stereo tramite fapp, gli speaker si ricollegano
) ASA (& fahiouch

[Be‘ Ki| A JBL PORTABLE alkaimazéssal konfigurdlhatja a hangszaro( frissitheti
aszoftvert, kirnyezeti élffény-témakat alkalmazhat és még sok mast is tehet.) |
é krszi 1 USB-kabel
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MOSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Transzduktor:
Kimenetiteljesitmény:
Frekvenciatvitel (han
Jelzaj andny;
Akkumulétor tipus:

Akkumulétor toltési id6:
Tenelejatszsi do:

Bluetooth®-verzié:
Bluetooth®profil:
Bluetooth®add
frekvenciatartomanya:
Bluetooth®-ado teljesitménye:
Bluetooth®add modulécisja:
Témogatott formatum:
Termék mérete (52 x Ma x Mé):
Nettd tomeg:

Csomag mérete (52X Max Me):
Brutto tomeg:

Maximalis izemi hémérséklet:

45mm/1.75"

48WRMS

87 Hz- 20 kHz (-6 dB)

>85d8

Litiumion 3.85 Wh (ami 3,85 V
1000 mAh-nak felel meg)
3ora(DC5V,1A)

Akér 8 6ra lejitszési ids, plusz 2 6raa
Playtime Boost funkeioval (a hangenstol
és a hanganyag tartalmétd| fuggoen)
(o hangerdtdl, a hangtartalomtol és a

speaker. )\mw

| Tapp JBL PORTABLE p
agglornare il software, applicare temi di luce ambientle sul bardoealtro
ancora) | RIPRODUZIONE AUDIO LOSSLESS (Teni premuto | Gavo USB non
incluso) | RICARIGA (Batteria scarica  In carica) | RIPRISTINO

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Trasduttore:

Potenza n uscita

Rispostain frequenza (audio):
Rapporto segnale-rumone:
Tipo di btteria:

Tempo diricarica dela batteria:

45mm /175"
4,8 WRMS
87HZ QORHI(SdB]

fn o385 (equivalente a
3,85V /1000 mAh)
dore(DCEVAA)

1po di rip

60
A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
<1648 (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

SBC, AAC,LC3
101x77.4x43mm /398X 305 X 17"
0231 kg /051 font

125 X90 X 58 mm 49x3.5x 23"
0.32kg/0.71 font

4%

+Viz- és pordllg P68 (1.5 m /30 perc)

Profilo Bluetooth®:

Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth®:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth’:

Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth’:

Formati supporta

Dlmenslonl del prodotln (LXAXP):
Peso nett

Dimenson dlfmbal (LXAXP)
Pesolordo:

Temperatura desencizio massima:

pib2
org vun g Bocet (s seroda
dellivello del volume ¢ del contenuto
audio (a seconda delivello del
volume,del contenuto audio e di
temi diluce ambientale)

A2DP VL4,
AVRCP V1.6
2400 MHz

24835 MHz

Trovala Guida
PRI ol rapida in faliano qui,

FSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

SBC, AAC, LC3

104 x77,4x43mm /3,98 3,06 x 1,7
0,231 kg /0,51 Ibs

125x90x 58 mm [4,9x3,5x2,8"
0,32kg /0,71 bs

40°C

*Resistente alfacqua ed alla polvere IPG8 (15 m /30 min)

NL

p voor het eerste gebruik.)

ESKENS INNHOLD (Hoyttaleren skallades for forste gangs bruk) |
BLUETOOTH AIRTOUCH

wam telappodvade app,maken d idsprekers automatisch oprieuw

jerbinding
h )| A

STEREO Hvis stereo sammenkobles giennnom appen, vl hoytalerne
knhles tlgen atonatisk) \nmnnvmunmmmmc (Sammenkobling

(Aam‘U\t Gebroikde J8L pnmmg app om de luidspreker te corfigureren,
rken, toe

j

under

)| APP (Ay/

pa UBr‘uk JBLPORTABLE-appen ti & konfigurere hoyttaler, oppdatere
programyare, bruke lys med omgivelseskantight m.m.)| TAPSFRI

ouden | USB

Kabel niet inbegrepen) |
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Omvormer:
Uitgangsvermogen:
Frequentierespons (audio):
Signaakruisverhouding:
Type battenj:

Oplaadtijd batteri}
Muziek afspeettid:

Bluetooth® versie:
Bluetooth” profiel:

i bina leeg |

45mm/1.75"

48WRNS

87 Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB)

>85dB

Lidon 3,85 Wh (el 2an 3,85 V 1000 mah)
3uur(0C5V1A)

Tot 8 uu speeltid plus 2 uur met
Playtime Boost (afhankeliik van het
volume en de audio-inhoud) (ahankelik
van volumeniveau, audio-inhoud en
‘thema's omgevingslicht)

6.0

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

Bluetooth® zenderfrequentiebereik: 2400 MHz - 24835 MHz

Bluetooth® zendervermogen:
Bluetooth® zendermodulatie:
Ondersteunde indeling:
Productafmetingen (B X Hx D}:
Netto gewicht:

<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, 14 DOPSK, BDPSK

$BC, AAC, LC3
101x77,4x43mm /3,98 x3.06x1.7"
0,231 kg /051 Ibs

Afmetingen verpakking (B X HxD}: 125X 90 x58 mm /4.9 X35 X2.8"

Bruto gewicht:
Maximale bednifstemperatuur:

032kg/0.711bs
e

*Waterproof & Dustproof 68 (1,5 m/ 30 minuten)

batteriniv| Lade) | TILBAKESTILL
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Hoyttalerelementer:
Utgangseffekt:
Frekvensrespons (yd):
Signal-tikstoy-forhold:
Batteritype:

Batteriets ladetid:

| LADER (Lavt

45mm /475"

48WRNS

87 Hz- 20 itz (6 dB)

>85d8

Livion 3,85 Wh(tlsvarende 3,85 V |
1000 mAh)

3timer (0C5V1A)

Bluetooth®-versjon:
Bluetooth®-profil:
Bluctooth”-senderens
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth®-senderens effekt:

Bluetooth-senderens modulasjon:

Stottet format:
Produktml (B Hx D):
Nettovekt:
Emballasjemal (B X HXD):
Bruttovekt:

Maks. driftstemperatur

 pluss 2 timen med
u\ayume Boost (avhenglg av volumniva

‘og lydinnhold) (avhengig av volumniva,
Iydinnhold og omgivelsesiystema)

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

<16 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

SBC, AAC, 163
101x77,4x43mm /3,98 x3,06x1,7°
0,231 kg /0,51 pund
125x90x58mm /4,9x3,5x2,3"
032kg/0.71 pund

40°c

* Vanntett of stovsikker IP68 (1,5 m / 30 min)



PL PT-BR
) " deusan pel
AIRTOUCH (Jedi fosn prinelrave
P P éreo pelo aplicativo, as
ponownie.) | POEA( 7 AirTouch VARIAS
Jest )| APLIKACJA por ArTouch f h
(Whwyl. | Skorzystaj 2 apikacji JBL PORTABLE, aby ¢ glos di i 4 d | i igar|
, Use o aplicativo JBL PORTABLE para coniy , atualizan 0
w software, apl flumi )|
t | g | o incluido)|
| Carregando) | REDEFINIR
SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA ESPECIFIDAQ&[ST‘GHIGAS
Przetworni 45mm /475" Transdutor: 45mm/1,75"
Moc wyjciowa: 48WRMS Poténcia de saida 48WRNS
Pasmo przenoszenia (diwigk): 87 Hz-20 kHz (6 dB) Resposta de frequéncia (éudio): ]
Stosunck sygnalu o szumu: > 85 B Relagéo sinabruido:
: Litowojonowy 3,85 p : i Imade
3,851/ 1000 mAR) (equivalea3; e | oo mAh)
Czas ladowania akumulatora: 3 godz. (00, 5V, 1.A) Tempo de carregamento
. i Do’ godzin odl ia dodatiowe da bateria:  3horas(cCEVIA)
2 godziny w trybie ¢ , mis
(w 2aleinosei od poziomu glosnosci fd:;;:m;; %ﬁ'i‘r’&é?‘ifﬂiﬁn v
tragat udo) ( zaltnosl odpodomu contetido de udio) (dependendo do
glosnosci,tresci audio | motywow 0 ndendo
e o] rivel de volume, do conteddo de dudio
) N OSwietenla ooczenia) e dos temas de fuminagéo ambiente)
Wersja Bluetooth®: 60 Versiio Bluetooth’: 60
Wersja profilu Bluetooth A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 Perfil Bluetooth: A2DP V.4, AVRCP VL6
Takres czgstotliwosci nadajnika Intervalo de frequéncia de
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 24835 MHz transmisso Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth®: <16 dBm (ERP) :rté:\o?:wa"smlssén 18 dBmERD)
” et <16d8m
Modulaganadajmka Bluetooth™  GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK Modulagdo do transmisson
Obslugiwane formaty: SBO, AAC, 103 Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Wymiary produktu szer. xwys. Xgh): 01 77,4 x 43 mm 3,98 X305 47 | Formatos suportados: 30, AAC, LC3
Masanetto: 0231 kg /051 funta Dimensdes do produto (LX AXP): 101 x 77,4 x 43 mm /3,88x 305 X 1.7"
Wymiary opakowania Peso liquido: 0281 kg /0,51 1bs
(szer. x wys. Xgh): 125X 90X 58 mm /4,935 23" Dimensdes da embalagem (LXAXP): 195 x 90 x 58 mm /49 x 3,5 x2.3"
Masa brutto: 032kg/0.71 funta Pesobruto:

Maks. temperatura robocza:  40°¢
* Klasa wodoszezelnool i pyloszezelnosel IP68 (1,5 m /30 min)

032kg/0741bs
Temperatura méxima de operagdo: 40°C

+1P68, & rova de 4gua e & prova de poeira (1,5 m /30 min)

RO SV
CE CONTINE CUTIA (incarcati difuzorul inainte de prima utilizare.) | DETTA A 05 )|
ASO(IER!A BlUEWUTH | ASOCIERE STEREO AIRTW(H Daca BLUETOOTH-

\\(ﬂNEXIUNE P ppl P m

DIFUZONRE Mumm (Asocierea ArTouch este dezactivata in timpul
conectanil mai multor difuzoare.) | APLICATIA (Pornit/Oprit | Flosi aplicatia
JBL ]

tru a actualiza software-ul,

pe margine si multe altele.) |
REDARE AUDIO FARA PIERDERI (Tineti apasat | Cablul USB nu este furnizat) |
INCARCAREA (Baterie scizuta | incarcare) | RESETARE

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

"

parkoppling id
anslutning av flera hogtalare.) | APP (3/Av | Anvind appen JBL PORTABLE v att
. uppdaterap , vall
Kantbelysning och mycket mer) | UPPSPELNING AV LOSSLESS-LIUDIHAl inne |

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Transductor: asmmf1 75" Element: mm
Putere dei 48WRMS Uteffekt 48WANS
Rspunsinfrecent audo): 7 - 20Wz (-6 Frekvensétergivning (audio): 87 Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB)
Raportsemnal-zgomot: S8 Signalfbrus-forhallande: >858
Tip baterie: Livon 3,85 Wh (echivalentul a .
385V/1000 mAh Batterityp: Litumjon 3,85 Wh (motsvarande

Durata deincircare abateriei: 3 ore (C5V1A) 885 V1000 mir)

" i Pani plis2 Stimmar (005 Y, 1A)

(in functie de
ivluldevolu s de coninutl
audio) (i functie de nivelul de volum,
de confinutul audio s de temele de
lumin ambiental)

Versiune Bluetooth®:
Profil Bluetooth:
Interval de frecventa
transmittor Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz - 24835 MHz
Putere transmittor Bluetooth®: < 16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulatie transmititor Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

6.0
A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6

Format acceptat: SBCAAG LG
Dimensiuni produs (Ix HXA):  101x77,4x43 mm/3,98" x3,05"x1,7"
Greutate neta: 0,231kg/0,51Ibs

Dimensiuni ambalaj (IxHxA):  125x90x 58 mm/49"x3,5"x2,3"
Greutate bruti: 032kg/0,71 Ibs

Temperatura maxima de

functionare: 0

*Rezistenta la apa s rezistenta la praf IP68 (1,5 m/30 minute)

Upp il 8 timmars speltid plus

2 timmar med Playtime Boost
beroende pé volymnivA, judinnehl
ochomgivningslus)

Bluetooth®-versio

Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP V.4, AVRCP VL6
Bluetooth®-sindarens

frekvensomfang; 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth®-sandarens effekt: < 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®séindarens modulering: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Format som stods: $BC, AAC, 163
Produktméitt (B.x HxD): 104x77,4x43mm
Nettovikt: 0,231 kg
Forpackningens matt (B X HxD): 12590 x58 mm
Bruttovikt: 032kg

Max drifttemperatur: 0

*Vatten- och dammtét IP88 (1,5 m/30 min)
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ESLESTIRME | . ;
storeo esestirme yapldysa, hopariorler otomatik olarak yeniden
bagan.

ZH-CN

FRiE R (ERERENEERR.) | EFR|
AIRTOUCH ST YRS RERY (NSRS epp AT ILIAFSECSS, A
BEEMEE.) | SEREE (AruwhBEXESHA

i
sirasinda A )l (Agk

Kapal| Hopariord #
ol gl v doa e i L POTABLEuyansm
p

Kull (Basilitut
i pil gict | Sarj Oluyor) | RESET AT

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

6ilg evirici: 45mm /175"

Gikis gici: 48WRMS

Frekans tepkisi (ses): 87 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)

Sinyal-giiniiltd orani: >8508

Pl tini: Lion 8,85 Wh
(3851000 mAhye egdeger)

Pl ar siresi: 3saat (D05 V1A)

Miizik 8 ]
Oynatma Siresi Artirmale 2 saat
(ses seviyesine, Ses igerigine ve ortam
518 temalarina bagl olarak)

Bluetooth® stram: 60

Bluetooth® profi: A2DP VL4, AVROP VL.6

Bluetooth* iletici frekans araligr: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth® iletici giicd: <16 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth” letici modlasyonu: ~ GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

Desteklenen format: SBO, AAC,LC3

Ui boyutlars (6 x Y xD): 101x77,4x43mm /398X 3,05 X4,7"
Net Agiriik 0231 kg /051 Ibs

Ambalajboyutiart Gx YXD): 125X 80 x58mm /49x85X2.8"
Brilt agiik: 032kg/0.711bs

Maksimum galisma sicaklig: ~ 40°C

*Su Gegirmez ve Toz Gegirmez IPG8 (1,530 dakike)

22F,) | App (FF/3% | 155 JBLPORTABLE app BC
BB AR S K ETE.) | KRS
(R{E| T & uss £%) | 58 (Rt B4R | EE7eRe) | BB

BARME
FIO\BIT: 45mm /175"
HIhE: A8WRMS
SRR (E4R) 87 Hz- 20 kHz (-6 dB)
{E0RLL: >85dB
L:RuS: SEEF 3.85Wh
(4824 F 3.85V/ 1000 mAh)
5t R ] 8/)\BF @5V/1ADC
EREREE: FEIRET KA 87\,
Playtime Boost T AE AT RS E
Koed (AR IURT
ERNEIAB R
ﬁ%fc )
Blustooth® s : 60
Bluetooth® BRE 3Z {4 : A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
Bluetooth® % §18%STESB - 2400 Mhz- 2483.5 Mz
Bluetooth® R4TREINIE:  <16d8m (ERP)
Bluetooth® & §4887A%):  GFSK. 14 DOPSK. BOPSK
1B SBO. AAG, 163
FRRT (Bx@Ex/E) . 101x77.4x43mm/3.98x3.05x17"
BE: 0.231 kg /0.5 Ibs
BERT (ExBEE) . 125x90x58mm/49x35x23"
REE: 0.32kg/0.711bs
BEIERE: e

*Ba7KREL 1p8 (15 3K /30 3 ¥4)

ZH-TW

BREANE (EREDAALAMNTE) | BEFEH
AIRTOUCH SZASESEREY (Bi5iB M FAIZ R 1 U AR »
N B Eh AT ) | SRINEHE (RiETERE
AR AirTouch BCETHAETR AT 66 ) | FEFRR2RX (BA/RA | 68
8 UBLPORTABLE FE FRTZ LR AR FE I\ ERTERAR - EIRIL
IBRE TS ) | IMIAKE MM (1 | REEHT Use 42
1) | R (@HERE| TR | ER

RIS
i 45mm /175"
HizhE: 48WRMS
SAEE (W) 87 Hz-20 iz (-6 dB)
REALL: >85dB
EitER: ST .85 Wh (AEETHL 3.85V/
1000 mAR)
T BEGR - 3/\BF(DC5VLA)
BYHERER: B2/ B ERD R
& Playtime Boost A FBAEER 2/)\
(ER&H?CEE\ HRER
R
Bluetooth® HR 2K : 60
Bluetooth® SR REHE : A2DP V1.4~ AVRCP VL6
Bluetooth” 531458
EgEE: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth® BSHHTHZR: <16 Bm (ERP)
Bluetooth” 5 §3{8 AR : GFSK /4 DQPSK ~BDPSK
: SB0NANC™LO3
énnR‘I(ﬁxﬁx;%): 101x77.4x43mm /398 x3.05x1.7"
BE 0.231kg /051 Ibs
Ei%R#(Exlax,%): 125%90x58mm /4.9x3.5x23"
0.32kg/0.711bs
Q0%

* A7k B EE Ipeg (1 5 AR 30 348)

181 KOTAK (s deya speaken sebelum penggunaan pertania) | PEMASANGAN

Jalui aplik

er . speaker akan t is) |

ketka terdapat sambungan hanyak speaken) | APLIKASI Nya\a Mati \

7, dan banyek

perangkat lunak,
\agi | tidak disertakan) |
(Daya baterailemah| ANG
SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Transduser: 45mm)1,75"
Daya output: 48WRNS
Respons frekuensi (audio}: 87 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)
Rasio sinyal terhadap derau: 85 d8
Tipe baterai Lion 3,85 Wh (setara dengan
3,85 V/1.000 mAh)
Lama pengisian daya bateral:  3jam (DC5V 1A)

P
dengan tambhan 2 jam menggunakan
Playtime Boost (tergantung pada
tingkat volume, konten audio, dan
tema lampu suasane)

Versi Bluetooth*: 60

Profil Buetooth” A2DPVLA, AVRCP VL8

Rentang frekuensi pemancar

Bluetooth”: 2.400 MHz-2.483,5 MHz

Daya pemancar Bluctooth®: <16 dBm (ERP)

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth®:  GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

Format yang didukung: 8BC, AAC, LC3

Dimensi produk (P XTx L): 10£X77,4x 43 mm/3.98" 305" x 4,7
Berat bersih: 0,231 kgf0,51 Ibs

Dimensikemasan (PXTxL): 125X 90X 58mm/49"x 35" x2,3"
Berat kotor: 0.32kgl0,71bs

Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:  40°C
+Tahan i & Tahan debu IPG8 (1,5 m/30 menit)
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Bluetooth® profile: A2DP V1.41 AVRCP V1.6

Bluetooth® transmitter

frequency range:

Bluetooth® transmitter
ower:

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® transmitter

B foargebiogangd | §200) | GFSKI /4 DQPSKI 8DPSK

(G8copSaooSeosge: Ga0005¢e0:6000 665603~ SBCI AACI LC3
pogpSall 22038300
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To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once every
3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage patterns and
environmental conditions.

Do not expose the JBL Go 5 to liquids without removing cable
connection. Do not expose JBL Go 5 to water while charging. It
may result in permanent damage to the speaken or power source.
Chemicals, saft or “foreign particles” in your pool or the ocean can

DA Forat beskytte batterietslevetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang dj d. Batteriets levetid gig af
brugsmonstre og miljaforhold.

Udszet kke JBL Go 5 for vaesker den at flerne kabelforbindelsen.
Udsst ke JBL G’ for vand nder oladring, etk mefore
permanent

Kemiklon s el “frommede partier” dinpool v havel kan

over tid,hvis de ikke skylle afeften brug. Efter veeskespld eller
skylning mA du kke oplade din hojttaler,for den en het tor o

tage skade,

pA den eksterne adapter ke weﬁsnge SoA.

DE  Lade zum Schutz der Batterie diese mindestens einmal alle 3
damage th proof seals or harm the connector Monate aufgrund von
time if not rinsed off after use. After a liquid spill or rinse, do not nd Umge o n.
charge your speaker untilit's completely dry and clean. Charging Setzeden UL Ggeige:‘;" J:‘Css‘g:e“e" aus, wahrend o ber Kabel
when wet might damage your speaker. inem Wassen aus, Dies kann zu dauerh hadenam
When using an external adaptor, the output voltag of the fiihren.
extennal adapton should not exceed 5V/3A. Chemikalon, Sz oder remdrper cinem Schwinmbecken
. . N w oder die Steckeroberfiéche mit den Zeit angreifen, wenn sie nach

S N o dem Gebrauch nicht abgespiit werden, Lade den Lautsprecher nach
i e dem Versch bspien erst au,
o, o i
. i
Nexposez pas :a 0BL. ga 5 o Hqu\de; sans de:rancngr son cib\e.‘ Justand kan den Latsprechen bschédigen.
Nexposez pas a JBL G0 5. feau pendant sacharge, Lenceinte oula Boi der Verwendung ines externen Adapters darf diefdon
5V3A
Les prodits chimigues, e so ou s « corps trangers » de votre eft
iscine ou d g s oints détanchéi EL fava 10 Bidpketa {ori T pnatapiag, popriote Ty
i P D hipug ia gopd kB¢ 3 ivec. H wrlc g pmartapiag
utilsation. Aprés le déversement dunliuide ou un ringage, ne chargez T yprion Kat g wiBi
pa quellenst éche et propre, My exbérere 1o JBL Go 5 o€ uypa xupic va agaipéoere o kakiio
” quelle est mouilke peut Y aivBeong. M exdérer 1o L Go S o vepd ard 1 pdpron. Miopeiva
Sivous utilsez , latension/ myA TpogoSosia.
de fadaptateur externe ne doit pas dépassen 5V /3 A. ke ovoies, ahd i “Eéva awjaridia’ moivag amo Tov wKeavs,
{mopoiy va mpoKahéaouy {njid 0T abIdBpOEC HOVOEIC i va
Phdyouy Ty emgdveia tou ouveripa pe Tv mdpodo Tou xpovo,
piion. e mepi ficuypon AJBL Go 5 készilket ne tegye kifolyadékoknak a kibelosatiakozds
1 éeBydhuato, pv wnpnlm 0 neio 0ug péxptva OTEyvE! elttvoltasa nalkil, A JBL Go 5 keszlicket ne tegye ki viznek
evteh Kat va kabapiotei. H goprion Grav elva Bpeypévo, umopei va tités kozben. E2 a hangsz6n6 vagy az éramforrds maradando
TipoKabéoet i oTo yeio. kemsuaasaxukozhaqa
Orav i 5 , sovagy
D pé pBaivei 1 5V/3A. Idegen eczeosi ol Kirasithatik avislo (oml(éseket
s . vagy karosithatjak a csatlakozo feldletét, ha haszndlat utdn nem
L g oblitk le Sket. Folyadek kiomlése vagy leablftése utén ne titse fel
menos “”; P o ‘a hangszonGt, amig teljesen szraz és tiszta nem lesz. A nedves
patrones deuso yas condilones amblentales. o dllapotban torténd toltés kérosithatja a hangszoret.
JBL o K -
| o fesiltsége/dramendssége nem haladhatia meg o2 5 \/3 A értéket.
Los productos quimicos, asal y “particulas ajenas” presentes enlas IT Perp durata delk “q B, effe i
o p ria
» o a seconda del tipo di utilzzo e delle condizioni ambiental
o, derrame d o d Non I 9BLGo 5 con
S i del cavo. Non I
cargas el altavoz mientras esté hmedo, se puede dafiar. Scon: i po d
Alutiizarun P pesker o azlo
adeptador om0 odebo superar os 5 V3 . pre el o “partice
A i lataa thyteen ai Ja superficie del connettore nel corso del tempo, se queste parti non
ympiristGolosuhteiden mukaan, 4 v .  pulto,
Maaltista J8LGo' d e o
a2 f. o So e gnato, l
tanvirtalahteels uscitanon deve superare | 5V/34. :
Komikalt, sul - Viepaat hkkese”ima ka5 i mersod 4 !
oivat vahingoittaa NL

mikali niita ei

ijis afhankelk ven

tai

tilassa saattaa vahingoittaa kaiutintasi

P
Stel de JaL Go 5 iet bloot aan vloeistoffen zonder de kabelverbinding te
veruwidarn, Stlde JBL Go’ it oot aan wter tidens et opladen. Dt

Kanleiden tot troombron
irta i ssa yttaa SY3A, Cheniclin, ot “shadeljestoffer cen zwembad o n e e
as
HU toltse
P ! Z(;:ﬂ(gum ik et e voesto hebt gemorst
o het appanaat hebt
hasmlatt,és o kornyeretifételkid f g o o
dezs . Opladen a is o b

kan het apparaat beschadigen.
Bij gebruik van een externe adapter mag de uitgangsspanning/
stroom van de externe adapter niet hoger zin dan 5V/3A.

NO For & beskytte batteriets levetid mé det lades helt opp minst én gang
hver 3, méned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter bruksmonster og
omgivelsesforhold,

JBL G veesker uten at

utforst. JBL Go 5 skal ikke utsettes for vann under lading. Det kan
fore til permanent

Kjemiale, sl lr “frammecpartier bassengt el havet kan

& b
& carvegada. sso pode danificar a caixa de som ou a fonte de energla
P P

porp
de piscina. Pon isso, lave a caixa e Som com 4gua apds 0 uso. A caixa

p
abateria
molhada, acaixa de som pode ser danificada.

0 adaptador externo (se usado) deve possuir saida de 5V a3 A.

RO Peniru  protea duratadeviats abatrie, incirca complt o dti

e

i bruk. gl
mé du ke lade hoyttaleren for den e helt torr og ren. Huis den
lades mens dener vt kan haytta\erenskades

feare3 i vavaria, in functe de tiparele
de d ediu.

Nu exp\meuJBl G0 alichide iré ascoate cablurile conectate. Nu
expunetiJBL Go 5 1a apa n timpul incarcri. Acestlucru poate conduce
la d

kal det

o

p
ungangsspenmng/stmm\kkenversﬂgesv/aA Substantele chimice, sarea sau, dine” di

PL Ay , nalozy gol pot i api sau pot deteriora n timp suprafafa
Sposobu jego uzycia | warunkow otoczenia, U d

Nie naraza urzadzenia JBL Go & na kontakt z cieczami bez

uscat i cuat .
G extem, delesieal

praewodu.
805 na Kontakt 2 woda podczas fadowania, Mogloby to skutkowat:
trwalym uszkodzeniem glosnika lub zrédia zesiania

$rodki chemiczne, 56l ub inne ciaka obce" w basenle lub zbiorniku

i
Iub powlerzchnig ziaeza, edl nie zostan splukane po uzyciu. Po

adaptorului extern nu rebuie sa depaseasca S /3 A.

SV Fonatt a battnicts Iviangd sa u adda de fult minston
ghng var tredje ménad, p

anvendringsomnAden ach migforhélenden.

Utsét inte JBL Go 5 for vitskor utan att koppla frén strémkabeln

Utst nte JBL G0’ o vatten nrden acdss. et an leda il

spodoustgo ot

permanent
Kemikalier, sat och smé partiklar i din pool eller | have( kan skada

na\eleme pradu ne powinno przekraczad 5 3 A.

PT-BR Para 3

de vattentta
inte skdljs av efter anvandning. Om hagtalaren har fitt vatska pa sig
eller tir avskdljd far den inte laddas firrén den 4r helt torr och ren,

menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A v
padiges de uso e das condigdes do amblente

P
inte dverstiga 5V3A.

lapak sarj edin. il omril

enazBaydabin

¢ 3 P
3bulan. Masa paka bateral bervariasi, tergantung pola penggunazn

JBL Go 5'0 gary ederken suya maruz birakmayin. Hopariore veya gilg
Kaynagina kalci ok hasar verebil:

Havuzunuzdaki veya okyanustaki kimyasallar, tuz veya “yabanct
pargacklar” su gegirmez contalara zarer verebiir ya da kullanimden

darkan JBL G0’ dari ambungan kabel.
Hindarkan JBL Go § dar air saat mengisidaya. Cairan atau air dapat
merusak speaker atau sumber daya secara permanen.

Bahan kimia, garam, atau “partikel asing” di dalam air kolam maupun
air laut dapat merusak segel tahan air atau permukaan konektor

v nra, yana ve
. Ilekken g etk

P
hopariorinize zarar verebilin.

\ p s ekami

P
5V/3Kyi gegmemelii.
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dalam keadaan basah dapat merusak speaker.

‘adaptor itu tidak melebihi 5V/3A.
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‘The body SAR limit of CE and UKCA are 10g 2.0 Wkg (body), the highest
SAR value reported during product certification is 10g 0.096 Wkg for
typical body operations.

les Hm\tes du das du corps de CF et UKCA sont de 10g 2,0 Wkg (corps), la

I estde

100,096 Wk pour s opérations typiquesdu cops.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicades

yj—D“ The power delivered by the charger must be
between min 2.5 Watts required by the radio
25-5 equipment, and max 5 Watts in order to
w achieve the maximum charging speed.

P Anatel, d¢ e pr FR  Lapuissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre
para vl i p p 25Wattsminimum reqs parFéquipement reco et s vatts
informagdes, I d | l.gov.br DA Deneffekt, som opladeren leverer, skal vaere mellem mindst
Este equip: néo tem direito & protega @ 2,5 watt, som kreeves af nxdmudstynet og hojst 5 watt for at
preludicil endo pod i & devid n
autorizados. DE Die liefe mu

Atengao: conforme i brasicira n 11,291,  exposigéo prolongada a
oo superiores °

Foe P i for
Portable Speaker:

This equipment complies with FCC and ISED radiation exposure limits
set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the
specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.
This transmitter must not be co-located or opeating in conjunction
with any other antenna or transmitter.

2,5 Watt, die das Funkgerdt bendtigt, und maximal 5 Watt liegen,
um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

EL  Hioyi lou mapéyet o Gopuoi mpér va Kupaiverat pta
2,5 Watts Touhdyiotov Tou anartodval ané Tov pabloguvikd
e€onhopo kat 5 Watts To oA, mpokeévou va enteuyein
péytoTn TaylTTa PopTIong.

ES | i g nt
de 2,5 W requerido por el equipo de radio y un méximo de 5 W
para lograr la méxima velocidad de carga.

F1 Laturin antaman tehon on oltava vahintaan 2,5 watin ja enintaan
5 watin vélillg, jotta saavutetaan suurin mahdollinen latausnopeus.

The SAR limit of is 1.6 Wkg d f HU  Atolt 4ital leadott teljesitménynek a radioberendezés éltal
tissue. Device has also been tested against this SAR limit According igényelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5 Watt kazott kel lennie a

to , the highest SAR p ‘maximélis eléréséhez.

during product certification for use when properly worn on the IT Lo t d compr

body, where the product was kept 0 mm from the body. To meet RF min 2,5 Watt richiesti dallapparecchiatura radio, e max 5 Watt
exposure requirements and reduce exposure to AF enengy during the per raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

operation, this equipment should be positioned at least 0 mm away NL  Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal
from the body. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories 2,5 Watt liggen dat is vereist door de radioapparatuur, en

shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that maximaal 5 Watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.
donot meet these requirements may not comply with FCC and ISEDRF | IO For & oppnd maksimal ladehastighet mé strommen fra laderen
exposure requirements and should be avoided. veere mellom min. 2,5 watt som kreves av radiouittyret og 5 watt.
The product complies PL zakresie od

ecndeslgn requ\rements for‘ nff mode, standby ‘mode, and networked
I household

and offceequipment.

Information on power consumption
0ff mode: N/

minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzet radiowy | maksymalrie
5W, aby osiagnat maksymaln predkosé ladowania,

RO Puterea furnizata de incarcator trebuie sa se incadreze intre min.
2,5 Wati necesari pentru echipamentele radio si max. 5 Wati
pentru atingerea vitezei maxime de incircare.

SV Effekten som laddaren levererar maste ligga mellan min
2,5 watt som kravs for radioutrustningen och max 5 watt for

Kign s Sladis

i minimum 2,5 Watt le

* Standoby mode: < 0.5 W
« Networked standby mode: < 2.0W
= Networked standby mode i allwired ports ane connected and attuppnd maximalladdningshastighet
all wireless pots are activated: <2.0 W TR iy  hizina ul
2. The period after whi P e,
e squipment nto: maksimum 5 Watt arasinda omalcr,
Off/Standby | When the system | Switched to Off/Standby
mode isinnormal mode after 20 minutes
operation of inactivity
Networked | When wireless Switched to networked ®
Standby network connection | Standby mode after 20
mode is activated minutes of inactivity u e 0 0
3. Recommended external Adaptor information:

*  Power adaptor with rating output: 5.0V DC, 25 W-5.0W.

*  Energy efficiency rating: level VI or complies with
corresponding regional or national laws and regulation.
*Tuning off the Auto Power-Off function via the JBL PORTABLE app wil

increase power consumption.
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ses accessoires

et cordons
se recyclent

wor and logos:
, Inc. and any use of
\ndustrles Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade
names are those of their respective owners.
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